
77,661 .091 
66,369,170 
56,8141,362 
56,277, 14.96 

9,372,93 14  
10,0149,1436 

9,107,81414 
9,755,076 

12,40O,939 
116 ,833,520 
104,910,166 
99,528,987 

123,563,61 
113,357 ,iG 
101,9140,513 
96.535.206 

3,837,320 
3,1476,356 
2,969,653 
2,993,781 

109,1423,1463 
96,626,063 
85,1429 ,6s6 
$2,780,780 

103,272, 1403 
89,863,167 
79,390,938 
76, 4O6, 351 

6,151,060 
6 ,762,896 
6,038,7 4Z 
6,3714,1429 

132 ,822,326 
123,808,338 
iog,450, 'q6 
ioo,86i, 829 
133,891 ,501 
122,903,933 
113,8145,8143 
113,831,944 
1146 0  829,1475 
129,476,272 
111,636,173 
102, 1143, 14143 
129,869,556 
110,533,221 
92,683,293 
77, 824,  375 

117,012,588 
112,259,993 
91,779,81 
97,9141,363 

122,5 141,536  
1 11,671,362 

91,8114,637 

129,627,139 
1 20,771,361 
io6, 1479,018 
99,046,121 

131,961,550 
121,099,711 
1 12 , 003,373 
112, 195, 1478 
11414,995.780 
126,616,517 
109 , 682 , 752 
100,395,085 
127,9 145,380 
108,556,050 
90,922,329 
75,9 149,0 37 

115,106,612 
110 ,380,5 149 
89,979,350 
96,195,189 

120,131,678 
109,1419,755 

89,14314,931 

3,195,187 
3,036,977 
1,971,1458 
1,815,708 
1,929,951 
1,9o4,222 
1,8142,1470 
1, 636, 1466 
1,833,695 
1,859,755 
1,953,1421 
1,7148,358 
1,923,676 
1 ,977, 1 71 
1,760,9614 
1,875,333 
1 ,905,976 
1,879,14 14)4 
1,800,131 
1,7 146,1714 

1409,353 
2,251,607 
',379,756 

V 
i.s}e by Authority of the non. Jmes A. Macinnon, M.P., 

!iiniter of Tre and Commerce 

TT:TT C'T T?K'E AIID cO: 
	 14-3qlo 

DO:INIoN BUREAU OF STATISTICS 
	

50 per annum 
G2TERAL MAIJJ'ACTURES BRATCH 
	

50 par anne 

Dominion Statistician: 	 - Herbert Marshall, O I B.E., B.A., F.S.S.  
'Thief, General Manufactures Branch: 	A. Cohen, B.Com . 

T0CKS UTD CoNSUTION OF UtJFACTU 
	

STOCKS ET C0NSO}flATI0N DE TABAC NON OUVRE 
- TOBACCO WRING THE QJJRT]  E:DING 

	
DURANT LE TRflSTRE SE TENINAPT LE 

SEPT.B 	30, 19146 
	

30 STBRE 191461 

iIc I. - Stocks of Unmanufactured Tobacco on Hand. - June 30, 19314  to September 30, 1946. 
Ji eau  1. - Stocks ie tabac non ouvr 	en mains du 30 juin 19314 au 30 septembre 1946. 

Qxiarter ending  Can-dtan Imported. 
Total 

Trirnstre se terminant en Cana1en Importé 
- Standard_Pounds Standard_Pounds Standard._Pounds 

Livres standard Livres standard Livree standard iv-yar Jtverage, J-)ö 

Tyenne guinquennale, 193U-3$ 
March 1/ 	- Mars 	.., 	.......... 97,034,025 
June 	-Juin,...e....o...... 76,1418,606 
September 	Septembre 	....,.... 65,9149,206 
December 	- Décernbro 	............ 66,032,572 

. 

Five-soar Average, 1939143 
oyenne ui:'iquennal e, 19 39_14 

March 	- Mars . ...... ..• 
June 	Juin 
September- Septembre 
December - Dcembr? ,, ..... 

Ten-Year Average, 1934-J43 
Moyenne décennale, 1931143 

March 2/ -Mars .........,,.,,. 
June ... Juin .,..,..,....,,. 
September - Septeinbre . 
December -D6cembre  

xartor ending 
Triestre se terminant en 

March 	19141 	Mars ......., 
June 	It 	Juin ,..,.,.. 
September 	Septembro 
December 	" 	D&cembre 
March 	13 14 9 	Mars 
June 	if 	Juin 
September " Septembre 
December it Dcernbro 
March 
June 

19 143 
If 

Mars 
Juin 

September If Septembre 
December 
rch 

June 
September 
December 

" 

Dcembre •.., 
Mars .....,,, 
Juin 
Septembre 
Décembre 

March 
June 
September 

19145 Mars 
Juin 
Septembre 

December Dcembre 
March Mars 
June 
September if 

Juin 
Septembre 

11 1935-39. 
21 19351414. 

I ,  

191414 
'I 

I, 

ft 

1946 

0 
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'ole 	2. - Stocks of Uruianufactured. Tobacco on Hand,by Typos,Septernbor 30, 1942 to 1946 

T1cau 2. - Stocks de tabac non-mvr6 en mains, par types, 30 septembre 19142 R 1946. 
(Stand.ard Pounds - Livres standard) 

Canadian Tobaccos 
Tabacs canad.iens 

Plue-curred. 	 Dark 	- 
(right Virginia) 	Burley 	(air or firc.. 

___A__  
l' 
	cured) 

Sch 	air chaud 	 Noir 
(Virgnio clair) 	Bi.r1o7 	(sch 	1air 

ouaw.ur) 
Stocks on hand, 	Septembcr 30, 
Stocks on rnrJns, septembre 30. 

1942 35,355,760 16,576,730 3,052,789 
1943 86,094,790 14,214,366 2,05,109 
19144 714,767,518 10,399,871 1 ,703: 452 
1945 714,500,992 9,835,920 1,1474, 143 14 

74,19916 3 1 1458,5)4 )4 1 ,333 , 2814  

Oi'r 1f 	Large pipe 	Small pipe 
varieties 	varieties 

euiie d.c arandtabac Petit tabac 
c.gare a pipe a pipe 	- 

Stocks on hand, 	September 30, 
Stocks en mains, septembre 30. 

19142 5,1460,085 1,266,237 291,772 
19)43 5, 0 79, 889 1,092,102 396,1496 
1944 322)4,007 6141,2143 181,238 
19145 3,052,812 so6,is 259, 1456 
19146 3,757,939 1 , 1 70 ,7)49 5l0279 

Imported Tobaccos 
Tabacs irnports 

Flue-cured Dark 
(Bright Virginia) Burley (air or fire. 

cured) 
Scht 	l'air Noir 

chaud Burley (s3ch 	. l'air 
(Virginie clair) ou au four) 

Stocks on hand, September 30, 
Stocks en mains, septembre 30. 

1942 
19143 
19 1414 
19 45 
1946 

	

:1,1l5 	 7,066 

	

2,149 	 - 	 5681 

	

141,0147 	 - 	 3525 

	

52,6 144 	 . 	 1,5214 

	

145,130 	 - 	809 

	

gar leaf 	Other types 

_Feuille de cigare 	Autres types 
SuttrTher 30, 
septembre 30, 

	

1, 1413,500 	 330,789 

	

1,44o,1433 	 1475,158 

	

1,272,829 	 1443,563 

	

1,147,8146 	 598,117 

	

1,1410,803 	 923,009 

tocks on hnn, 
Stocks en mains, 

1942 
1943 
1944 
19145 
19 146 

0 
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V2 3._-.  STOCKS UiD 0NStI11tI0N OF UNIL: 1JFCTUPD TOa'LCCO (Standard Pounds) 	Ju1y 1 - Soptembr 30, 1.94. 

JAMEAU rY.'TOW DE T.BAC NON 
Cnadj.ati TøbacCo 

OTJVHE (livres standard) 
- Tabacs cariadiens 

- ler luillet - 30 septeiubre 1946. 
-- 

On hand x Purchased or Sold, to Taken Other- On hand 
June 30, otherv5se acquired domestic for wise September 
1946 For own 	For the ac-ported manufactu- manu- disposed 30 9  

account 	count of rers facture of 1946 
Type - 	growers Type 

En mains Achets ou autrement Vendus aux 	Prix Dont on En mains 
le 30 acquis manufactu- pour a dispo- le 30 
juin 

- 

Pour votre Pour le 	Exporl4s riers do.-. transitoi'- s4 au- septeinbre 
1946 propre 	compte des mestiques mation treinent 1946 

compteo1anteur 
Flue-cured(Bright Virginia) 89,734,679 ll,739,814 100,000 516,286 	11,299,912 15,549,944 9,415 74,199,136 Sécha l'air chaud(Virginie clair) 
Buz1iy.................... 10,541,669 1,9211390 	* 	47,490 1,877,155 2,078,404 1,466 8,458,544Burley ........ ....... .......... ... 
Dark (air or fire-cured) .. 1,491,L05 153,597 	- 	- 24,514 276,941 4,963 1,338,284 Noir (sch 	a l'air ou au four) 
Cigar leaf ................ 5,695,329 1,148 0 937 	50,316 	- 2,373,116 749,734 14 0 293 3,757 0 939 Feuill.e de cigare 
Large pipe varieties ...... 1,486 2  i34 463,164 	18,116 	70 538,699 128,365 129,931 1,170,749 Grand tabac'a pipe 
SmaU pipe vrieties ....,. 578 	366 146,'65 	- 	- 129,341 56,800 28,911 510,279 Petit tabac a pipe 

109,5.8.82 15,573,367168,432563,846 16,24237 18,840,188 188,979 80,434,931 TOTAL ...... 

Imported Tobaccos - Tabacs Iorte 

E1ue-cred(Bright Virginia) ,335 28,365 	- 	- - 10,437 133 45,130 S6ch 	a 1'ir chaud(Virginio ciaic 
Th.irley 	.................... - - 	 - 	 - - - - - .ir1ey 
Dark (air or fire-cured) .. 809 - 	 - 	 - - - - 809 Noir (sch 	l'air ou aU four) 
Cigar leaf .,..,......... 1, 	,221 441,093 	- 	- 192,364 291,158 984 1 1 410,808 Fei.:;alcs 	do cigare 
Other types 	....,.........  ,504 261,377 	- 	- 3,249 10623 - 923,009 futres types 	........ ........ 

- 	TOTAL 	........... ?,_ _Z0,835 	- 	- 195,613 406,218 1,117 79,756 TOTAL 	 .......... 
GRAND T0TLL..... i: ,780,751 16,301i,202 168,432 563,846 16,393,184 19,293,592 188,076 91,814,687 GRAND TOTAL 	.................. 

x - These figures vary sligh .y from those published previously. 	This is due to (a) changes made by reporting firms and (b) changes in the 
number of small firms re -orting. 
Ces chiffres diffrent Lgrement de ceux qui furent pub1is prc6dem ont. Ccci est d 	(a)'a certaines corrections faites par les manufactu- 
riers, (b)'a quniques changenEnts dans le nombre des petits 4tablissements. 
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TLDT •', SI\JCiS JD C0NSIMP713141  OF UZL.NUF.CTURED £0C;CO (StLrrdard Pounds) - 'pri1 1 - June 30, 1946. 

TABLU 1. - STOCKS ET C0NSATI0N BE TIkBAC NON OUVRZ (livres standard) - icr avril - 30 juin 1946. 
Cnndian Tobaccos - Tahacs canadiens 

Purchased or 

On handX 	othorwise acquired Sold to Taken Other- On hand 
fiirch 31, 	For ovrn 	For the 	Ecportcd domestic for wise June 30, 

1946 	azcount 	accr_-_, n'0 of nanufac- manu- disposed 	1916 
Type groliers turer - facture of Type 

ou autrement Pris 
En mains 	acquis V0ndus aux pour Dorit on a En mains 
le 31 	Pour votro Pour le Exports mazifactu- trans- dispose 10 30 
mars 	propre 	compte des riers do-. for- autre- juin 
1946 	compte 	planteu,rs mestigues mation mont - 1946 

FIue-cured(Bright Virginia) 99,813,175 19,976,626 	- 84,O9 15 7 825,867 13,403,201 F ,275 89,725, 109 SCch'? 1 1 iir chaud(Virginic ('lair) 
Burley.................... 12,486,005 	3,409,358 	- 211,586 2,982,937 2,131 1 457 4,230 1O,565,l5SBurloy........  ......... ........... 
Dark (air or fire-cured) .. 1,815,786 	442,705 	- 51,Th1 433,455 277,312 5,618 1,490,345 Noir (sech . l'air ou au four) 
Cigar leaf ................ 4,883,696 	2,087,966 541,365 - 1,123,608 671,369 8,712 5 1 Y09,338 F cuifle do cigar 
Large pipe varieties ...... 1,490,662w 	402,071 	67,362 70 333,680 136,487 94,170 1,395,688 Grand tabac pipe 
Small pipe varieties ...... 627,962 	65,57. 	2,604 - 108,915 4,468 6,935 533,822 Petit tabac ?. pipe 

TOLL...........,... 121,117,28626,381300611,331 _ 1,07,436 20,808,462 16,666,294 130,970 109.419,755 TOTAL ..................... .  - 

Tobaccos - Tabacs imports 
Flue-cured(Bright Virginia) 34 1 784 200 	- - 	 - 7,669 - 	 27,335 
Burley . ... ......o........ - - 	 - - 	 - - - 	 - 

Dark (air or fire-cured) .. 809 1 2 247 	- - 	 1 247 - - 	 809 
Cigar leaf ............... 1,644,939 313,661 	- - 	 154,851 349,441 249 	1,454,059 
Other types 	............... 73lO87 124,758 - - 1,480 84,961 - 769,404 

TOTAL .............,. 2,411,619 439,886 	- - 	 157,578 442 1 071 249 	2,251607 

S6ch4 l':ir chaud(Virginia clair) 
Burley 
Noir (s4ch4 l'air ou nu four) 
Feuille do cigare ............... 
iutres types •. ,. . .. . . . . .• .. . .. . . 

TOTcL 
GRANDTOTAL.. ...... .123,528,90526,824,186611,3311,087,43620,966,040 17,108,365131,219111,671,362 	GRAND TOTAL ................. 

x These figures vary slighUy from those published previously. This is due to (a) changes redo by reporting firms and (b) changes in the nttibcr of 
small firms reporting. 
Ges chiffres diffrent 16grement de ceux qul furent publiés prCcCdeinment. Ccci est d (a) 't dertainos corrections faites par los manufacturiers 
(b) . quelques changeiaents dans le nombre des petits Ctabiisseaents 

1/ The increase is due to the inclusion of firk*s who had not reported previously *  
t$augrentat.ion est due TL l'inclusion de firraes qui nont pas fait de dc1arations precedemment. 
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$LE 5. STtYKS AND CONSUNIMN OF UNM:NUF,tCTUfiEfl :TOBCCO (Standrd Pounds) 	iu1 I - 	 ' O, 

TL'BL1UJ 	$. - STOCKS ET coso 1ArIoN DE TC NON DUVPE (livros standard) - icr jUl1 1  et - 30 soptombre 1945, 
Canadian Tobaccos - Tabacs canadiens 

On hnd x Purchsod or Sold to Tc1on Other- On hand 
June 30, otherviisc acQuired domestic for ulso September 
1945 For oin 	For the ac- Exported manufactu- manu- disposed 30, 

account 	count of rors facture of 1945 
Type roweris - Typo 

En ciains Achets ou autremont V0ndus aux Pris Dont on a En mains 
le 30 acquis manufactu- pour dispos4 lo 30 
juin Pour votre 	Pour le 	Exports piers do- transfor- uutre- septinbre 
145 propre 

coinpte 
compte dos 
plan tours 

mestiques ination mont 1915 

Flue-cured(Bright Virginia) 90,467 2 228 16,962 3,555 100,000 	990,864 16,766,076 15,264,485 7,366 74,500,992 S6eh 	? l'air chaud(Virginie clair) 
Th.irley ll p 832p779 1,532,582 - 	66,922 1 1 531,538 1 1 882 2 241 740 9 1 885,920 Burley 
Dark (air or fire-cured) .. 2,003,396 179,952 - 	32,629 367 0 180 300,52 8,403 1174,r8. Noir (sch6 ?. Pair ou au four) 
Cigar leaf 	................ 6,899,699 1,126,578 - 	44,000 2,315,166 612,793 1,506 3,052,812 Feuil 1.e do cigare 
Large pipe varieties ...... 1,041,303 181,561 - 	70 273,536 1O,72G 5,355 806,186 Grand tab'.c ? pipe 
Small pipe vrieties ...... 202.697 116,016 - 282 277 28,980 - 259,456 Petit tahac'?i pipe 

TOT1L 	..... ......... 110.167.102 20.100.217 100.000 	1.132.185 21.281.773 18.229.781 23.460 89.979.850 TOTAL 

Flue- cured (Brigh t Virginia) 
Burley 
Dark (air or fire-cured) 
Cigar leaf •. • •. ........... 
Other types 

T0TL . .... . .. . . . . 

- Tabacs 

	

32,008 	32,098 	- 	- 	- 	11,462 	- 	52,644 

	

1,953 	- 	- 	- 	- 	429 	- 	1,524 

	

1,350,238 	238,107 	- 	1,319 	84,892 	354,069 	519 1,147,846 

	

:94,920 	278,117 	- 	- 	78,246 	96,674 	- 598,117 

	

_1 1 879,119 	548622 	- 	1.319 	16.3,138 	462,634 	519 1,800,131 

1ir chaud(Virginio clair 
Burley .. .... . . . .. . ... . . . . . ... .. . , ' 
Noir (sech

,
e a Pair ou nii four) 

FuuilLe de cigare 
Aures typos 

TOTAL e..................... 

GRAND TOTAL ..,..... 112,326,221 20,648869 100,000 15,804 21,144,911 18,692,115 2,979 91 ,,779 2 981 	GRAND TOTAL ................ 

x - These figures vary slightly from those published previously. This is due to (a) changes made by reporting firms and (b) changes of a 
minor character affecting the smaller reporting firms. 

Ces chiffre di.ff'rent 1égrement do ceux qul furent pubLics prcdeim ent. Ccci est d (a) ? cortaines correcitions faite par los 
b) manufacturjr6ó. ( ? quelques changements do pcu d'izaportance relativetment ?i quciques petits eitablissaments. 
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